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Village of Hampshire
IH 234 S. State Street, Hampshire, IL 60140
Phone: 847-683-2181 » www.hampshireil.org
e .
’ —
Zoning Review Application

Date: July 24,2023

The Undersigned respectfully petitions the Village of Hampshire to review and consider
granting the following approval(s) on the land herein described.

(check all that apply)

O Variance*
@ Special Use Permit*

@ Rezoning from E-1 Districtto O-M District {ex. M1 to M2)*
@ Annexation

Q Subdivision - Concept Plan Review

Q Subdivision - Preliminary Plan Review

Q Subdivision - Final Plan Review

Q Other Site Plan:

*requires a 15-30 day pubtic notice pericd

PART I. APPLICANT INFORMATION

APPLICANT (Please print or type)
Name: Light Real Estate by Danlel Light Email; lightfarms@aol.com
Address: 104 8. Wynatono Park Drive North Banington, IL. 60010 Phone: 847-381-8080

CONTACT PERSON (If different from Applicant)
Name: Emie Pimon Email: ©mie@Ibandersen.com

Address: 104 5 Wynatone Pask Diive North Baningtan, L. 60010 Phone: 847-381-8080
15 THE APPLICANT THE OWNER OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY?

Fes  [ho

if the Applicant is not the owner of the subject property, a written statement from the Owner
authorizing the Applicant to file the Development Application must be attached to this
application.
1S THE APPLICANT AND/OR OWNER A TRUSTEE/BENEFICIARY OF A LAND TRUST?

o]
if the Applicant and/or owner of the subject property is a Trustee of a land trust or
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beneficiaries of a land trust, a Disclosure Statement identifying each beneficiary of such land
trust by name and address, and defining his/her interest therein, shall be verified by the

Trustee and shall be attached hereto.

PART il. PROPERTY INFORMATION

Name of Development (if any): Semt Property - Ownes: HTB.1484; Chécagn Tils Land Trust
Address: 46W585 US Highway 20 Hampshire, IL. 60140

Parcel Number(s): 01-02-300-008, 01-02-300-017, 01-02-400-012

Total Area (acres): 112 Aqes

Legal Description: must be atta o this apr
Fire Protection District: Hampshlre

Schqol District: District 300

Library District: Ella Johnson Library
Park District: Hampshire

Township: Hampshire

Current Zoning District; "2
Current Use:

Farm land - 0021, 01-02-300-017
Home site Dwelling - 0011, 01-02-300-008, 01-02-400-012
Vacant Land

Proposed hni@NaﬁanWUw:

O-M, Logistics, Warehousing
Speclal use - See Attached

Reason/Explanation for Zoning/Variance/Use:

Annexing to Village
property for warehouse logistics use




PART ], REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

From chart on next page

@ Signed Development Application

@ Signed Developer’s Agreement (Attachment A)

@ Deposit/Foe §40.00000
(see Village Ordinances and Requirements section)

@ Proof of Ownership arOption

& Legel Description of Property - Plat of Survey

@ List of property owners within 250 ft with parcel numbers (Attachment B)
(seeMachmnthmanemnplenoﬂﬁaﬁonlehn

3 Landscape Plan: Preliminary or Final
O Architectural Elevations

@ Petition for Annexation

@ Plat of Annexation

@ Soil & Water Conservation District Land Use Opinion - See Kane-DuPage SWCD wabnage
® Other Special use request: see next page

Needed documentation mayvary depending onthe spedﬁc dmmstames of the

application. Therefore, siaff may regul entat
fiscal impact study, endangetedspedesreponweﬂandmponm).
), Danel8. Light , herby apply for review and approval of this application

and represent that the application and requirements thereof and supporting information
have baen completed in accordance with the Hampshire ordinances.

dnllof -

nature Date




PHONE: (847) 381-9080
FAX: (847) 381-9089

L.B. An & Co.,Inc.

104 S. WYNSTONE PARK DRIVE, NORTH BARRINGTON, IL 60010

Petitioner requests the following special uses:
1. Pursuant to the special use that provides as follows:

“Other manufacturing, processing, and storage uses determined by the Planning and
Zoning Commission to be of the same general character as the uses allowable in this section,
and found not to be obnoxious, unhealthful, or offensive by reason of the potential emission or
transmission of noise, vibration, smoke, dust, odors, toxic or noxious matter, glare, or heat.”

Petitioner requests as a special use the Village to specify that all storage of property including
trailers shall not be required to be located in completely enclosed buildings or structures.

2. Building materials sales and storage.

3. Cartage and express facilities,

4. Electrical, lighting, and wiring equipment.

5. Food manufacture, packaging, and processing.

6. Ground mounted Solar Energy Systems, as defined in and subject to the restrictions set
forth in chapter 5, article XVl of this Code.

7. Planned developments.

SINCE 1921...SPECIALISTS IN SALE OF FARMS, ESTATES, AND VACANT LAND FOR INDUSTRIAL. COMMERCIAL,
AND RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT




Standard Required Documentation

Fnal Plan

Application

Deposit

Developer's Agreement

x| *I?E

Procf of Ownership or

Legel Description - Platof
Survey

|2 X |x|x

M I X Ix|x]|x

List of Property Ownars

MK | > Ixi|x

Architectural Elevations

X% > | x [x|x|x

RIX| 5 | > (> | |x

M| x | >

{Petitton for Annexation

=

[Piet of Annexation

x

Isna Plen

x

>

ll.mdowpo Plan

*

Consorvation District Land
Use Opinion

|Cancapt Plan

l;eliaﬂnatyﬂan

|Finat pten

*Not required for variances strictly for signage




Attachment A - Developer’s Agreement

Doveloper's Agreement with Respect to Development Fees and Deposits
The undersigned Developer acknowledges that he/she/it has filed a ZONING REVIEW
APPLICATION with the Village, requesting. Annexation, OM Zoning & Speical uses
and further, acknowledges thatthe Village Code requires thathe/she reimburse the Village
for all professional fees incurred for engineering, legal, consultant, and other outside services
in regard to thisapplication and all other matters related to the proposed development or
zoning request. The Developer agreesto be bound by the terms of the Village Code in this

regard.

The Developer also is required to, and hereby does, submit a fee or deposit, to be held by
the Village to secure reimbursement of such funds as applicable, in accordance with the
current schedule of fees and deposits required by the Village for the type of land use action
requested. Said depositshall be held as security for payment of fees and will be applied by
the Village to payment of such fees upon default by Developer. Any balance remaining, after
payment of all such fees, including reasonable attorney fees and court costs incurred by the
Village in discussing, negotiating, or enforcing the terms of this Agreement, shall be returned
to Developer. Any interest eamed on funds on deposit shall accrue to the Village.

By:
M W 7/24/23

Signature Date

RECEIPT OF INITIAL FEE DEPOSIT ACKNOWLEDGED BY VILLAGE CLERK

Signature Date

This form must be executed and accompany all Development Applications. Ne
Application will be accoptod or processed without this comploted form.



Attachment B - Affidavit of Notification
Affidavit of Notification to Neighboring Property Owners

To:  Village of Hampshire 234 S. State Street Hampshire, IL 60140
rom: i ghtReal Estate
o 7/24/23

The undersigned, being sworn upon his oath, deposes and says that the list below includes
the names and address of all owners of property adjacent or within two hundred-fifty (250°)
feet of the property referred to in the Petition.

ATWSEI US Higinxy 20 12mpede, L. 00140 61 4TI IR g ey 20 Hampetir, L. 60140

The property is located at

PROPERTY INDEX # PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS
SEE ATTACHED

Attached additional sheets, if necessary.
By:

Daniel B. Light Ul b

Name Signature




Attachment C - Example Notification Letter
DO NOT RETURN THS TO THE VILLAGE -
FOR YOUR USE [N DRAFTING LETTERS

Every applicant for rezoning, special use, and/or variance, is required to notify neighboring
property owners within two-hundred fifty feet {250°) of the property for the proposed zoning
relief. Applicants should provide the neighboring property owners with a brief description of
the proposed project and a copy of the development plan to help neighboring property
owners better understand what is being proposed in their neighborhood (On Applicant’s

Letterhead)
EXANPLE OF NOTIFICATION / INFORMATION LETTER

Dear Neighbor:

{Anplicant Name} has submitted an application to the Village of Hampshire for {typa.
gfapnliggﬂnnno allow (descrihe nraoject use of land imber of unjts. etc.} on the pmpeny
located at South of Dietrich Road/North of [-80 A

copy of the site plan is enclosed for your information.

The Village of Hampshire is currently reviewing our application material, including the
site plan. If you have any concemns or questions about the proposed development of the
property,you are encouraged to call (contact for the Applicant) at (Contact’s telephone.
number). You will also have an opportunity to comment about the proposed development at
the Hampshire Planning and Zoning Commission meeting scheduled for {Date of Planning

and Zoning Commission meeting) at 7:00 p.m.

Sincerely, (Applicant)



IH Village of Hampshire
234 5. State Street, Hampshire IL 60140

Phone: 847-683-2181 www.hampshireil.org
‘W&g
’ e

Date: 224023

Petition for Annexation

TO THE PRESIDENT AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HAMPSHIRE, ILLINOIS

The undersigned pstitioners,
Name Address E-Mail-Address
Dantel B. Light 104 8, Wynstono Park Drive North Banington, (L. 60010 errﬂe@lhandetsen.m

who are the owners of record of all the land hereinafter described, together with at least51% of the
electors residing upon the hereinafter described premises, as listed here

Name Address E-Mail-Address

respectfully request that thesaid premises, which has 0 rumberof dwelling structures located
thereon, be annexed to the Village of Hampshire, llinois.

Land to be Annexed

Property Index#  Address Township Fire District School District
01-02-300-008 Hampshire Hampshire District 300
01-02-300-017 Hampshire Hampshire District 300
01-02-400-012 Hampshire Hampshire District 300

ATTACH the legal description (s) of all territory included in this Petition for Annexation.
ATTACH additional pages as necessary to include all required information.

The undersigned further state(s) that the above-described territory and every portion thereofis not

presently within the corporate limits of any municipality, and is contiguous to the Village of Hampshire,
Kane County, lllinois.

13



This petition is filed pursuant to Chapter 65, Cities and Villages, Section 7-1-1, et seq., of the Compiled
Statutes of the State of lllinois.

By: A
Danizi B Lisiy 1/&4//"4%

Name Signature
Name Signature
Name Signature

For each signature, be sure to include the necessary Notary clause / signature and seal provided on the

next page.



Ernie Pirron

From: Kowalczyk, Jimmy @ Chicago Suburban <Jimmy.Kowalczyk@cbre.com>
Sent: Moncday, January 23. 2023 5:02 P

To: Ernie Pirron

Ce: Suerth, John @ Chicago Suburban

Subject: RE: LB Andersen Packet Review

Hi Ernie,

Pleasc see attached, this is from McHenry Coumy Gis.

The two that are very close Lo 250° but{ don’t think they are per the above given it looks lke the 250’ stops in the
middle of Sunflower Ln.

Additional two we might want to notify just to be safe:

* 11903 Sunflower Ln, Huntley, IL 60142 | 17-35-327-011
o JohnJLynne C Kern

e 11911 Sunflower Ln, Hunttey, IL 60142 | 17-35-327-012
Roland Nicole Fleck

dimmy Kowaleaak

Vice Preselont

CBRE | Aduisory & Transact.on Sursicie

industral & Logistics

€0 Commree Dr, Suite 450 | Qak Grogk, Y. 00523
T L Q30 368 5548 | C 41 497 HE2 4S1)

Iy kgwalezykidchre.com

ickow O CBRE.com | LinkedIn | Twitter | Instagram | Facebook | Weibo | WeChat



Follow CBRE: CRRE.com | Linkedln | Twéter | Iogtagram | Facebock ) eiho | WeChat

P SIMRLLD GNBE D W ety 0E 0G0 WS G oms MAS ES TN Sl M F S ESIU D M S et GEEATES SO it s s - BB A gwu IR W PTREEIT WS D B & ot P PV

mmm@mm lohtn.SuerthSenre.coms
Sent: Friday, m!ﬂ.mn%PM

We'll have to identify/list he adjacent parcels for the 38 acre sitel

John Suerth SIOR | Executive Vice President

CBRE | Advisory & Transaction Services

industrial Logistics

700 Commerce Dr, Suite #450 | Oak Breok, IL 60523
rmmmlrwmm

D R L P t e cuprom oy se6s hmmme P aw 40N epmsmtiimm g B Bai by b 4 ser  Bunamscepres o pamn mente & wrs @

mmmmommwm T .:..--;.r:. 2vk@chre coms
Sent: Friday, oecunbsso,mu.ssm

Indushiial & Logistics
700 Commeros Dy, Suite 450 | Oek Brock, IL 60523
'I’-H.G!OJEBMIC-I-IW“ZS&

- % Bues 5 or MO nes oo -

mumm rsen Pecket Review

Emie,
Please sea below for the lists of nelghbors within 250” of both sites north of 1-50.

Mozrthern Parcels Neighbors (north of Dietrich)
KANE COUNTY PARCLES
® One Hauk Rd, Hampshire |02-02-100-012
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@ClﬂcagoﬂtleLandTmstcompany

FOR A TRUSTEE'S DEED, PLEASE USE
THE DIRECTION TO CONVEY FORM.

LETTER OF DIRECTION
DATE: July 24, 2023

NOTE: mewdmmmbbedwddmuwbelmwmm

TRUSTEE: You are hereby authorized and directed to execute the following descsibed document(s) in your
capacity as Trustee under your Trust No. HTB-1464 dated April 8, 2004

BESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENT(S):
Annexation Petition to Village of Hampshire consisting of 3 pages (attached)

Address of Property: The Shireland Property (SMRT Property)

Issue Letter to Pay Proceeds to: N/A

ngRBePldmdUpBy: Phone Number: 847-304-4848
Mall To: Wade B, L'lght, 104 S. Wynstone Park Drive, N. Barrington, IL 60010

if the beneficial Interest is assigned as collateral, the Collateral Assignes MUST authorize this Direction.

Name of Lender (please note successor information if applicable)

By:

Signature of Beneficiary/Power of Direction Holder

Signature of Beneficlary/Power of Direction Holder

Statoof INlinois )

Counlyof Lake )

1, the underaigned, a Notary Pubiic In and for the Counly and State aforesald, do hereby certily that
paniel B, Lisht

Islaro persanally known to ma to be the cams person{s) whosa namse la subseribed to this inatrument eppaared before me this day in petsen
signad and defivered the sald instrument ao his/hesfthels own free end voluntary ect.

July .20 23 .,

g
;
-
i
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Village of Hampshire

234 S. Stata Street, Hampshire (L 60240
Phona: B47-683-2181 wwaw.hampshireil.og

F— .
et O——— Petition for Annexation

Date: July 24, 2023

TO THE PRESIDENT AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HAMPSHIRE, ILLINOIS The undersigned

patitioners,
Name Address £-Mall-Address
Chicago Title Land Trust 1701 Golf Road 1102 Gregory.Kasprzyk@ctt.com

Company as Successor Langd | Relling Meadows, 5L 60008
Trust Under Trust Numbey
HT8-1464

Daniel B. Light 104 5. Wynstone Park Drive, N. Banrington, IL ermie@Ibandersencom
60010

who are the owners of record of il the land heralnafter described, togather with at least 519 of the electors restding

upon the herelnafier described pramises, os listed here
Name Address E-Mall-Address

None

. respectfully request that the sald premises, witch has 0 number of dweiling structures lacated thereon, be annexed

subject to mutually agreesble annexation agreement to the Village of Hampshire, tinols.

Land to be Annexed
Property lndex & Address Township Fire District School District
01-02-300-008 Hampshire Hampshire District 300
01-02-300-017 Hampshire Hompshire District 360
01-02-400-032 Hampshire Hampshire District 300

ATTACH tha Isgal descriptian (s) of all tervitory included in this Petition for Annexation.

SEE ATrAcHED -
ATTACH additional pages as necessary to include all required Infermatian.

The undersigned further state{s) that the sbove-descrfbed territory and every portion thareof is not presently within
the corporste fimits of any municipality, and is contiguous to the Village of Hompshire, Kane County, (iinols.

12




This petition is filed pursuant to Chapter 65, Citles and Villages, Section 7-1-1, et seq., of the Compiled Statutes of the

State of [lfinols. s 5 i
0,

Chicago Title Land Trust Company as Successor %SEAL §}

Land Trustee under Trust Number HTB-1464 ~hgs ;

Dated April 8, 2004.

RBUORY . RAePRZY  Trust O2ficer

Name Signature
——— Diusicl Light ) femy—
Name Signature
Name Signature
Name Signature

For each signature, be sure to include the necessary Notary clause / signature and seal provided on the next page.

4
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ED 70 IN THIS POLICY I8 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

——— e

RISKREN

. THE LAND
PARCEL ONE:

THE SOUTHERLY 733.26 FEET OF THB BASTBRLY 297 PEET OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF
SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 423 NORTH, RANGE 6 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND
THAT PART OF THE SCUTH HALF OF THR SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 2, TONNSHIP 42
FORTH, RANGE 6 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SCUTHERLY OF THE
SOUPHERLY LINE OF PARCET, NUMBER N-48-27, AND WESTHRLY OF THE WBSTERLY LINE OF
PARCEL N-4B-27, ACQUIRED BY THE ILLINOIS STATE TOLUL HIGHWAY COMMISSION THROUGH
PROCEEDING FILED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF KANE COUNTY, ILLINOYS, AS CASE NUMBER
§7-441, IN THB TONNSHIP OF HAMPSHIRE, KAME COUNTY, ILLINOIB.

THAT PART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND OF THE EBAST oF THE
' SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 2, TOWHMSHIP 42 RORTH, RANOR 6 BAST OF THRE' THIRD
PRIKCIPAL MERIDINN, LYING KORTHERLY OF TAE NORTHERLY LIME OF PARCEL NUMEER
N-4B-27 ACQUIRED BY THE ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY COMMISSION THROUGH
PROCEEDINGS FILED IN THB CIRCUIT COURT OF EANE COUNTY, ILLINOXS, AS CASE NUMBER
57-441, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HAMPSHIRE, KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHNEST QUARTER OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 6, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAY, MERIDIAN DESCATBED AS POLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THR NORTHEAST
CORNER OF THE RORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWRST QUARTER OF ERID SHECTION 3;
THENCE SOUTHERLY ALORG THE BAST LINE OF THE RORTEWRST QUARTER OF THE SCUTHWEST
QUARTER OF SAID BECTION 2, A DISTANCE OF 410.468 PBET; THENCE WESTERLY AT RIGHT
ANGLES T0 THS LAST DESCRIBED COURSE A DISTANCE OF 1560.25 FEET; THENCE
EORTEWESTERLY AIONG A 1LINE8 THAT POEMS AN ANGLE OF 59 DEGRRES, 16 MINUTES, TO THE
RIGET WITH THE PROLONGATION OF THE LAST DESCRYBED COURSE A DISTANCE OF 250.0 FRET
70 THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF A FUBLIC ROAD, THENCE NORTHEASTBRLY ALONG
SAID SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, WHICH AT RIGET ANGLES T0 THE LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE, A DISTANCR OF 300 PEET; THENCE EORTHERLY ALONGC A LINE THAT FORKS AN ARGLR
OF 59 DEGREES, 19 MINUTES T0 THE LEFT WITH THB PROIORGATION OF THE LAST DESCRIBED
COURSBE A DISTANCE OF 42.20 VBET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE RORTHWEST
QUARTER OF THE SOUTAWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 2 THAT I8 28.03 FEET WEBSTERLY OF
THE PLECE OF REGINNING; THENCE BASTHERLY ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWHST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 2 A DISTARCE OF 28.03 FEET TO
THE PIACE OF BB i3, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HAMPSHIRB, KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL FOUR:

THAT PART OF THR SOUTHWRST QUARTER OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGR 6 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AB FOLIOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE KORTHEAST CORNER OF THE RORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTEWBST



K2Go Deseuphod
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QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 2; THENCR SOUTHERLY ALONG THE EAST LINE OPF THE KORTHWEST
OUARTHR OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAYD SECTTON 2, A DISTAKCE OF 1,248.19 FEET 10
THRE EORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF U.S. ROUTE 20; THENCE RORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE
FORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF U.S5. ROUTE 20 BRIKG ALOXG A CURVE TO THE LEFT A
DISTANCE OF 1.054.05 FEBT 70 THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF A PUBLIC ROAD; THENCE
RORTHERLY ALORG THR SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LYNR OF SATD PUBLIC ROAD A DISTANCE OF
628.15 PEET; THENCE NORTHERLY ALOXG A LINE THAT FORMS AN AKGLE OF 59 DRGREES, 19
MINUTES, TO THR LRPT WITH THE PROLONGATION OF THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE A DISTARCE OF
42.20 FHET TO A POINT IN THE KORTH LINE OF THE KORTHWEST QUARTHR OF THE SOUTHWEST
GUARTER OF SAID SECTION 2 THAT IS 28.03 FERT WESTERLY OF THE PLACE OF BEGINNING;
THERCE BASTERLY ALONG THE RORTH LINE OF THE NKORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST
QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 2 A DISTANCE OF 20.03 PEET 70 THE PLACE OF BEGIRNING,
(RXCEPTING ROM THAT PART OF THE SOUTHREST QUARTER OF SECTTON 2, TOWNSHIP 42
KORTH, BAKGE 6, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS POLIOWS: BEGINNING
AT THE RORTHBEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTIRR OF THE SOUTEWEST QUARTER OF SAID
SECTION 2; THENCE SOUTHRRLY ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE RORTEWEST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTEWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 2, A DISTAKCE OF 410.48 PEBT; THENCE WESTERLY AT
RIGHT ANGIES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE A DISTANCE OF 156.25 FERT; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE THAT FORMS AN ANGLE OF 59 DEGREES, 16 MINUTES, 70 THE
RIGEP WITE THE PROLOXGAYTION OF THE LAST DRSCRIBED COURSE A DISTANCE OF 250.0 FEET TO
THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF A PUBLIC ROAD, THRNCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID
SOGTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, WHICH AT RIGHT ARGIES TO THR LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A
DISTANCE OF 300 PEBT; THENCE NORTHRRLY ALONG A LINE THAT FORMS AN ANGLE OF 59
BARERS, 19 NMINUTES TO THR LRPT WITH THE PROLONGATION OF THE LAST DRSCRIBED COURSE A .
DISTANCE OF 42.20 PEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINB OF THE NORTEWEST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWREST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 2 THAT IS 28.03 FRET WEBSTERLY OF THE FLACE OF
BEUINNING; THENCE ERSTERLY ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWRST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 2 A DISTANCR OF 20.03 FRET TO THE PLACE OF
BECTNNING), IN THE TORNSHIP OF HAMPSHIRE, RANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS. '

THE POREGOING HISTORICAL RECOND LEGAL DBSCRIPTIONS OF LAND INTENDING TO BE THE SAME
AND BEING THE SAME AS THE LAND DESCRIEED IN PLATS OF SURVEY DATBD MARCH 9, 2004, LAST
REVISED ADRIL 6, 2004, DESIGNATED AS JOB NUMBERS 040048 AND 040048-1, MADE BY WILLIAM:
J. VANDBRSTAPPEN, ILLINOIS PROPESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NUMNBER 2709, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

THR SOUTHERLY 733.26 FEEY OF THB BASTRRLY 297 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF
SBECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGRE 6 EAST OF THE THIRD PRIKCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND TART
PART OF THR SCUTH HALP OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP AND BANGBR
AFORBSAID LYING SOUTHERLY OF THE SOUTHERLY LING OF PARCEL N-4B-27, AMD WESTERLY OF
THE WESTHRLY IINE OF PARCEL N-4B-37.1 ACQUIRED BY THE ILLINOIS STAYRE TOLL HIGHWAY
COMMISSXON THROUGH PROCEEDINGS FILED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF EKANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS
CASE NUMBER S57-441, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HAMPSHIRE, KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO, THAT PART OF THE WEST HALYF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND OF THE BAST HALF OF THE
BOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 6 ERST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTHERLY OF THE KORTHERLY LINE OF PARCEL N-4B-27 ACQUIRED
BY THE TLLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY COMMISSION THROUGH PROCEEDINGS PILED IN THE



’\QQ&Q Mmﬁoo |
Pox 3 o33, |

CIRCUIT COURT OF EKAME COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS CASE NUMBER 57-441 IN THE IOWNSHIP OF
HANPSHIRE, EANR COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO, THAT PART OF THE SOUTEWBST QUARTER OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGB 6
BAST OF THB THIND PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BREGINNING AT THE
KORTHRAST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THR SOUTHWEST QUARTRR OF SAID SECTION 2;
THENCE SOUTHHRLY ALORG THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTEWEST QUARTER OF THR SOUTHWEST
QUARTHR OF SAID SECTION 2 A DISTANCE OF 1248.19 FEET- 70 THE KORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY
LINE OF U.S. ROUTE 20; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OP-WAY LINE OF
U.8. ROUTE 20, BEING ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEPT, A DISTANCE OF 1054.05 PERT TO THE
SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OP-WAY LINE OF A PUBLIC ROAD; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY
RIGET-OF-WAY LINE OF SATD PUBLTC ROAD A DISTANCE OF 628.15 FEET; THENCR NORFHERLY
ALONG A LINE THAT FORMS AN ARGLE OF 59 DEGREES 19 MINUTES TO THE LEFP, WITH THE
PROLORGATION OF THR LAST DESCRISED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 42.20 FEET TO A BOXNT IN THE
EORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SATD SECTIGN 2 THAT
I8 28.03 FHET WRSTERLY OF THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE EASTERLY AIONG THR NORTH
LINE OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THB SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 2, A DISTANCE
OF 20.03 PEGT TO THE POINT OF BRGINNING, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF ERMPSHIRE, EANE COUNTY,
IILINOIS.
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o Agree Convenlence #1 LLC—Thortons LLC 2600 James Thorton Way, Loulsvilla, KY 40245
e Nosite address | 01-02-153-006
o Ripple Creek Inv of Chicago LLC~ PO Box 144, Lafox, 1L 60147
e Nosite address | 01-02-100-006
o SMRT, Michael R Dynasty TR, Trustee - 4N671 IL Route 59, Bartlett
s No site address | 01-02-200-005
o Watermann, Patricia L & David R, REVOC Trusts - 45W254 Dietrich Rd, Hampshire
¢  45W254 Dietrich Rd, Hampshire | 01-02-200-006
o Dennls, Mark & Anna - Mark A & Anna A Dennls ~45W254 Dietrich Rd, Hampshire
®  45W169 Dletrich Dr, Hampshire | 01-02-400-010
o Bakkn, Roger & Sharon —45W163 Diatrich Rd, Hampshire
* Nosite address | 01-02-400-005
o WHEELING TRUST & SAVINGS BANK, TRUSTEE, TRUST: TR # C140076341 CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST

COMPANY 10 S LASALLE ST STE 2750 CHICAGO, IL, 60603-1108

Indusirial & Logistics
700 Commeroe Dr, Sufte 450 | Ozk Brook, IL 60523
T +1 630 368 5548 | C +1 847 662 8511

Follow CBRE: CBAE com | Linkedln | Twiiter | Instegram | Facokoak | Welha | Wethet

From: Ernle Pirron <emie@lbandersen.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 12, 2022 8:13 AM

Te: Kowalezyk, Simmy @& Chicago Suburban <Jimmy.Xowalczyk@cbre.com>; Suerth, lohn @ Chicago Suburban
<john.Suerth@cbre.com>

Subject: FW: LB Andarsen Packet Review

Goad Morning,
Please review the attached and note 2 below, this Is found on Page 11 of each packet. | will need you to help mefind

this information for both properties. We wiil handle items 1 & 3 from below.
Thanks.

Ernle Plrvon

LB Andersen

104 §, Wynstone Park Drive
N. Barrington, (L. 60010
Phone: 847-381-8080
Mobilo: 847-512.0428



202t Kans County Real Eslate Tax Bifi
Michael J. Kflboums, MBA

719 S. Batavia Avenue, Bidg. A
Geneva, IL. 60134
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202* Kane County Real Estate Tax Bi
Kichaset J. Wlhowne, MBA

719 S. Balavia Avenue, Bldg. A
Goneva, It. 60134
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202t Kone County Real Estate Tox Bifl
Kicteast J. iGlihourne, MBA

712 8. Bataviz Avenue, Bidg. A
Genova, IL 80134

L — .







202t Keng County Real Estate Tay Bill
Kchuel J. Kilbosurne, MBA

719 S. batavis Averwe, Bldg. A
Goneva, il. 60134
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€7 TICOR TiTLE INSURANCE

(DRI 2 AP Y AR RN

Policy of Title Insurance

American Land
Title Association
Owner's Pollcy
{10-17-92)

1ssued by:

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
<100 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 100
CRYSTAL LAKE, IL 60014

(815) 356-3500

SUBJECT TO THE EXCLUSIONS FROM
COVERAGE, THE EXCEPTIONS FROM
COVERAGE CONTAINED IN SCHEDULE B
AND THE CONDITIONS AND STIPULA-
TIONS, TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COM-
PANY, a Calilornia corporation, herein called
the Company, insures, as of Date of Palicy
shown in Schedule A, against loss or damage,
not exceeding the amount of insurance stated
In Schedule A, sustained or incurred by the
insured by reason of:

1. Title to the estate or interest described in
Schedule A being vested other than as
stated therein;

2, Anydegfact in or llen or encumbrance on the
title;

3. Unmarketability of the tille.

4. Lack of a right of access to and from the
land.

The Company will also pay the cosis,
attorneys’ fees and expenses Incurred in
defense of the title, as insured, but only to the
extent provided in the Conditions and
Stipulations.

This policy shall not be valid or binding until
countersigned below by an authorized signa-
tory of the Company.

%msmczcoum

.

B 065 05 00 68 19 65 ©) 65 00 671 49 89 20 50 05 40 49 65 59 471 40 67 €0 (0 60 05 67 655 9 0 O 6 €9 85 4] 5 K35y €9 25

Reorder Form No. 8934

ALTA Ownor's Palicy (10-17-92)



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
OWNER’S POLICY (1992)

- ANOTT -OF- TREURANCE s~ 95, 397729950~ - -
TATE OF POLICY: APRXL 0, 3004

i. BB OF INSURED:

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK OF BARRINGICN AS TRUSTSE
AGREIIENT DATED APRIL 8, 2004 AND ENOWN AS TRUST NO. HEIB-1464

2. THE ESTATE OR YNTSREST I¥ THE LAND AND WHICR IS COVERED BY THIS FOLECY I8 A
FBE SDLB, MNLESS OTHERNWISS HOTED.

S. TITIE 70 SAID ESTATE OR INTEREST AT THE DATE HERBOF IS VESTED IN:

4. THB IAND HMDREIN DESCRIBED IS ENCUMERRED BY THE FOLIOWING MORTGH
AND ASSIGHMENTS:

HAT 04/08/04 16:06:00
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TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
OWNER'’S POLICY (1992)

o 1 remraupesiee 0 e can

ses LT ciw eme smsmom vees = commas -

THE IAND REFERRED 70 IN THIS POLICY IS DESCRIRED AS FOLLOWE:

OF THB THIRD HPRIXCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLIONS: BREGXE
mwmmmammmwmmz;
THENCE SOUTEBRLY ALONG THE BRST LINE OF THR NORTHWHST QUARTER OF THER SOUTHWEST
QUARSER OF SATID GECTION 2, A DISTARCE OF 410.48 FERT; THENCE WBSTHRIY AT RIGEY
ANGLES TO THE IAST DBSCRIBED OOCURBE A DISTANCE OF 158.25 VEBEY; THENCR
mmammmummss DBGRBES, 16 NINUTRS, T0 THE
RIGHT WITH THE PROLONGATION OF THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE A DISTANCE OF 250.0 FEET
mmmmwwmwamm. THERCE EORTHEASTERLY ALOEG

DOURSE A DISTANCE OF 42.20 FRET T0 A PCINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THB
GUARTER OF THE SCUTHWESY QUARTHR OF SAID SECTION 2 THAT IS 28.03 PEAY WRSTEBRLY OF
THE PLACE OF BEGINNIRG) THEXCE BASTEIIY ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWES
CUARTHR OF THE SOUTENEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTICN 2 A DISTANCE OF 20.03 FEAT 70
THE PLACE OF DBOINNING, IN THE TOWNAHIP OF HANPSHIRE, RAME COUNTY, ILLIKOIS.

PARCEL FOUR:
THRT PART OF THE SOUTHNEST QUARTER OP SECTION 2, TOWNBHIP 42 FORTH, BANGE € EASY
wmummm. mmm:

AT 0a/08/04 16:06:00



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
OWNER'’S POLICY (1992)

~
POLICY RO.: 2000 000059425 KA

QUARIBR OF THE SCUTHENEST QUARTER OF GAID SECPION 2, A DIGTANCE 0’1.3‘819?8!‘!0
THE EORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF U.S. ROUTB 20; THENCE NORTHRRSTBRLY ALONG THE

BORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF U.S. ROUTE 20 BBING ALONG A CURVE TO THB LEET A

HOBTH, BRANGR 6, mmmmmmmmmums RET
NER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTBR OF THS SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID
z:mmmmmmammmww
mmwmmz. A DIBTARCE OF 410.46 FEBT; THENCE
RIGET ANGLES TO THS LAST DESCRIBED COURSB A DISTANCE OF 150.25 PEET; THENCR
SORTHNEOSZERLY ALONG A LINE THAT FORMS AN ANGLR OF 59 DEGRESS, 16 MINUTRS, 10 THE
RIGHT WITH THE PROLONGATION OF THE LAST PRSCRISED COURSE A DISTANCE OF 250.0 PEE? 10

BRING THE SAME AS THS LAND DESCRINED IN PLATS OF GURVEY DATED MARCH 9, 2004, LAST
REVISED APRIL 6, 2004, DESIGHAYED AS JOB NMBERS 040048 AKD 040048-1, MADE BY WILLIRM
J. VANDRRSTAPPEN, ILLINOIS PROFESSIONAL LAKD SURVEYOR NUNBER 2709, DESCRIBED AS
POLIONDs

THE BOUTHRRLY 733.28 PEET OF THE ERSTHRLY 297 FEET OF THR SOUTHEAST QUARTHR OF
SBCTION 3, TOWNNEIP 42 KORTH, BANGE € BAST OF THB THIRD PRIRCIPAL NERIDIAN, AND THAT
PARTY OF THE SOUTH HALY OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECFION 2, TOWMNSHIP AND RARGE
APORBSAYD LYING SOUTHERLY OF THE SOUNMERLY LINE OF PARCEL N-4B-37, ARD WBSTERLY OF
THE WESTARLY LINB OF PARCEL N-4B-27.1 ACQUIRED BY THE YL1INOXS STATEB TOLL HIGHWAY
COMMISSION THROUGH FROCEEDINGS FILED IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF EANB COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS
CASE NUMBER 57-441, IN THB TOWISHIP OF BANFSHIRE, KANE COUNYY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO, THAT PART OF THR WEHST HALF OF THE SOUTEEAST GUARTHR AND OF THE EAST HALF OF THE

W2 cs/08/08 16:06:00



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
OWNER'S POLICY (1592)

JUL3 A (CONTYEUED)

POLICY HO.: 3000 000059429 KR

CIRCUIT COURT OF KANB COUNTY, ILLIEDIS,- AS-CASE. RUMBBR.$7-441 .IM.THE -TOWESHIP OF —-e  ~—-
HEAMPSHIRE, COWNTY, ILLIROIB.

ALSO, mmwmmmwmz.mum. BANGE €
mwmmmm. DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGIENING AT THE

RG] mwmmmwmmmwmmz:
mmrmmmmovmmmwmm
GUARTER OF SAID SBCTION 2 A DISTANCE CF 1248.19 FHET 90 THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OP-WAY
LINE OF U.8. ROUTB 20; TRENCE NKORTHWASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OP-WAY LINE OF
U.8. ROUTE 20, BBING ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEBFT, A DISTANCE OF 1084.0S FEET 70 THEB
SCUTHERLY RYGHT-OF-RAY LINB OF A FUBLIC RORD; THENCE NORTHERLY ALORG THE SOUTHERLY

BECRIBED COURSE, AWWGSJOMNAMIIM
mmwmmmwmmmmmmzm

U3 DOLICY VALID ONLY IP ECHEDULY B I8 ATRACHED.

me 0a/08/04 26106300



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
OWNER'’S POLICY (1992)

POLICY RO.: 2000 0000355429 KA SCHEDULS B

EXCEPTIONS FROM COVERAGE

THIS POLICEY DORS KOT INSURE AGAINST 1088 OR DRMAGE SUSTAINED BY THE IRSURED
(ARD TRE COMPANY WILL FOT PAY COSTS, ATIORNBY’'S PEES OR REPANSHS) BY REASCH OF
SHE POLLOWING RECEPTIONS:

(2) ERCRORCHMENTS, OVERIAPS, BOUNDARY LINB DIGPUTES, OR OIHER MNATTERS WHICH
®OULD BE DISCLOSED BY AN ACCURMIR SURVBY AND INSPECTION OF THE FRENGISES.
(3) MENTE, OR CLAING OF BASHMENTS, NOT SROWN BY THE FUBLIC RECORDS.

Q) mm. oaammanm,mm. ZABOR OR MATHRTAL HEREYOFORR
FIBR PURNISEED, INPOSED BY ILAW AND XNOT SEOWN BY THE PUBLIC

4 1. TASES FOR THE YEAR(S) 2003, 2004 AND THERBAPTEF
FERIGUINT INDEX NUGER(S): 01-03-476-020 (AFFECTS THAT FART OF PARCHL GNO I

8 3. TAXBS POR THB YRAR({S) 2003, 2004 AND THERBAFIER, NOT YET DUB AND PAVABLE.
PERMANENT INDEX NMBER(8): 01-02-400-012 (AFFECTS FART OF PARCEL TW0)

3R, NOT YET DUR AND PAYABIR.

¢ 3. TAXES FUR THE YEAR(S) 2003, 2004 AND THRRBAS
PREMANENT INDEE MUMBRR(S): 01-02-300-008 (AVFECTS PART OF BARCEL TWO)

0 4. TAXES POR THB YRAR{S) 2003, 2004 ARD THERBAPFER, NOT YET DUH AND PAYARLE.
THREB AND FOUR)

PERANENT INDEX NUMBER(S): 01-03-300-017 (APFECTS PARCELE

]y oa/c8/f04a 16306100
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TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
OWNER’S POLICY (1992)

-

2

+=+ -e= . —EXCEPTIONS FROM COVERAGE— —-" - === === -
(CONTINUED) |

s.'nmmmmm 2003, 2004 AND THERBAPTER, ROT YET DUE AND PAVABLE.

PRERMARENT INDRK NUMBER(G): 01-02-300-011 (APPECTS PART OF PARCEL ONE IN
SECTION T%0)

6. FOR THE YEAR(S) 2003, 2004 AND THEREAB

DIERANENT NUMBER(8): 01-023-300-012 (APFECTS PART OF PARCHEL ONR IN
SECTION TWO)

ROTFB: 2002 TAXES IN THB ANOWNT OF $74.22 HAVE BEEN PAID.

7. GRANY MADE BY BUGENE COCN TO ILLINOIS HORTHEEN UTILITIES COMNPANY, ITS
SUCCHSSORS AND ASSIGNS, DATED AUGUST 30, 1537 AND RBECORDED DECEMGEHER 18, 19387
AB DOCUNENT 417313 URQN AND OVER THE SOUTH AND BASY SIDES OPF THE RIGHWAYD

THE SOUTEWEST 1/4 OF SECTYION 2 AND THB SOUTH BAST 1/4 OF THR SOUTH BAST 1/4
OF SOCPION 3 HERBINAVTBR DESCRIBED.

(APFECTS PARCELS ONE AND TWO)

8. LIENS WHICH }AY HAVE BEEN CREATED BY (NRBCORDED CRDINANCES ESTABLISHING A
SPECIAL DRATHAGE AREA, IP ANY.

B < GRAND PHEMIER TRUSY CONPANY T/U/T/A DATED OCTOBER 233,
uasmmn-zss. GRANIGR, IN FAVOR OF NICOR GAS COMPANY, NORTHEEN
IILINOIS GAS COMPANY, D/B/A HICOR GAS, AND ITS/THEIR RESPECTIVE SUCCRSSORS
A¥D ASSIGNS, TO INSTALL, OPERASE AND MAINTAIN ALL BQUIFMENT NECESSARY FOR
THE PURPCOHE OF SHERVING THE LAND AND OTHER FROPBRTY, TCUETHER WITH THR RIGHT
OF ACCHSS TO SAID BEQUIPMBEN®, AND THE PROVISIONS RELATIEG THERETO CONTAINED
IN THE GRANT RECORDED/FILED AS DOCISIRNT HO. 2000-026711, AVFECTING THB
THERRIN DRSCRIDED LMND.

(APFECTS THE NORTH HALY OF BIGG
ong) .

NS ROAD LYING SOUTHERLY AND ADJOINING PARCEL

10. TEWME, FOWERS, PROVISIONS AND LIMITATIONS OF THE TRUST UNDHER WHICH TITLR 70
THE LAED I8 HBLD.

11. BYGHTS OF WAY POR DRAINAGE TILRS, DITCHBS, PEEDERS AND LATHRALS, IF ANY.

M 13, RIGHTS OPF ADJOINING CWHERS TO THE UNINTERRUPTED PLOW OF ANY STREAM WHICH MAY

HAT 04/08/04 16:06:00



TIOOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

OWNER’S POLICY (1992)
A
POLICY KO,s 2000 000059429 KR SCHBEDULE B
~ s wwie e = BXCEPTIONSFROM COVERAGR- -~~~ —-
(CONTINUED)
CROSS THE PREMISES.
a0 h.m.nm.wmcmm-@cmmmm.
A 14. RIGHTS OF THE PUBLIC, THB STAYS OF ILLIROIS AND THE WUNICIPALITY IN AMD T0
THAT PART OF THE LAND, IP ANY, TAREN OR USHD ¥OR ROAD FURPOSES.
*eIENDIee
ﬁ
~
GFagEy

HAT 0d/08/04 16306100



TICOR TiTLE INSURANCE COMPANY

POLICY SIGNATURE PAGE
-~
ORDER NO.s 2000 000059429 XA
THIS POLICY SHALL BO? BB VALID CR BINDXNG UNTIL SIGNED BY AN AUFEORTZSD SIGEATORY.
ﬁ
~~
L

HAY 04/08/04 16:06:00



ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF
POLICY NUMBER 2000 000059429 KA

o e - JSSUEDBY -
TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

s




DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Beneficiaries for Chicago Trust a/k/a Harris Trust 1464 dated April 8, 2004, for the
property known as the SMRT Property are listed below:

L.B Andersen and Co., inc. 18%

Light Real Estate LLC 74.75%

WS Trust 3.75%

Light Trust 3.5%
Subscribed and Sworn before me

this 19th day of April, 2023.

Notary Public




State of lllinois )
} SS
County of Kane }
(pte

l& undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that

OJM-—'JL/% LIS}\'/Q'

pers

onally known to me to be the same person(s) whose names are subscribed in the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledgedthat they signed, sealed and delivered the said

instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, thns&4 day of m LAD., ZOQ_5

(Notary Stamp) S/UW

NOTARY PUBLIC
N e e o e e e e
g OFFICIAL SEAL
2 SHERRY L MCCONNEY
$  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
$ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:1017724
[
* * * * * * * % N N
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY: _ ;"T" \ .,
4 T
V\.J ( s N )
Received: A ﬁlxl ' \H_/& ,J\ 'L,}- E\Mh& )
Date ~/ Signature ( \
\J



